
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031343-2024 

Contract

Waste Container and Associated Services Framework

Nuclear Waste Services Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031343

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043550  

Published 1 October 2024, 12:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nuclear Waste Services Limited

Pelham House, Pelham Drive,

Calderbridge, Seascale

CA20 1DB

Contact

Gemma Laurie

Email

gemma.l.laurie@nuclearwasteservices.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031343-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031343-2024
mailto:gemma.l.laurie@nuclearwasteservices.uk


Page 2 to 15

Region code

UKD1 - Cumbria

National registration number

05608448

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-waste-services/about

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-waste-services/about

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommissioning

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Waste Container and Associated Services Framework

Reference number

C16719

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-waste-services/about
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-waste-services/about


Page 3 to 15

44613800 - Containers for waste material

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Nuclear Waste Services has awarded contracts for the Waste Containers and Associated
Services Framework which provides the provision of a fit-for-purpose, cost effective service
providing access to different waste container types (Containers, UN Drums, Soft Sided
Packages, NOVAPAKS), and associated services for all NWS customers with a Waste
Services Contract.

Lot 1: Transportable ISO Freight Waste Containers (and associated equipment)

Lot 2: Manufacturing UN Approved Transportable Waste Drums, design, supply and
distribution of specific UN Approved drums for the transport of solid and liquid materials

Lot 3: The supply and distribution of Soft Sided Packages (SSP’s) for use as a single
transport disposal package

Lot 4: NOVAPAK spares and repairs - to manage and distribute a stock of strategic spares,
provide capability to carry out repairs to the NOVAPAK fleet and provide a maintenance
contingency for the NOVAPAK fleet

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £14,740,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44613800 - Containers for waste material

90521500 - Packaging of radioactive waste

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Transportable ISO Freight Waste Containers (and associated equipment)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44613800 - Containers for waste material

90521500 - Packaging of radioactive waste

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Manufacturing UN Approved Transportable Waste Drums, design, supply and distribution of
specific UN Approved drums for the transport of solid and liquid materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3

Lot No

3



Page 6 to 15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44613800 - Containers for waste material

90521500 - Packaging of radioactive waste

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply and distribution of Soft Sided Packages (SSP’s) for use as a single transport
disposal package

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4

Lot No

4



Page 7 to 15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90521500 - Packaging of radioactive waste

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NOVAPAK spares and repairs - to manage and distribute a stock of strategic spares, provide
capability to carry out repairs to the NOVAPAK fleet and provide a maintenance contingency
for the NOVAPAK fleet

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-002886

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/002886-2024


Page 9 to 15

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Smartlift Bulk Packaging Ltd

20A-20B Boleness Road Wisbech Cambridgeshire

Wisbech

PE13 2RB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

6370540

Internet address

www.smartliftbulkpackaging.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

http://www.smartliftbulkpackaging.co.uk


Page 10 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

W.H.Davis Ltd

Langwith Road Langwith Junction Mansfield Notts

Mansfield

NG20 9SA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

National registration number

1797397

Internet address



Page 11 to 15

www.whdavis.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A W Stokes and Son (Drums) Ltd

55 Hall Street, West Bromwich

West Bromwich

B70 7DN

http://www.whdavis.co.uk


Page 12 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

National registration number

848334

Internet address

www.awsdrums.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,040,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,040,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

http://www.awsdrums.co.uk


Page 13 to 15

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bendalls Engineering Ltd

Unit 46 Brunthill Road Kingstown Industrial Estate Carlisle

Carlisle

CA3 0EH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

National registration number

00426047

Internet address

www.bendalls.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

http://www.bendalls.co.uk


Page 14 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
mailto:rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk


Page 15 to 15

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Nuclear Waste Services Limited

Pelham House, Pelham Drive,

Calderbridge, Seascale

CA20 1DB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-waste-services/about

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-waste-services/about
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-03T15:12:56+0100
	TCPDF




